## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DIRECTORATE OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT, ASSAM UZANBAZAR, GUWAHATI-1

😰 : 0361-2541169 (O), 0361-2510407 & 0361-2510308 (Fax), Email : directorsocialwelfareassam@gmail.com

No.DWCD(G)260/2010/272

Dated Guwahati the 29th March, 2023.

## OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification of earlier Office Order No.DSW(G)260/2010/255 the Internal Complaints Committee under "Sexual Harassment of women at workplace (Prevention Prohibition and Redressal) Act,2013 for Directorate of Women & Child Development, Assam has been re-constituted incorporating with the following members:-

1.	Smti Samsera Hazarika, Joint Director	Presiding Officer
2.	Smti Minakshi Das, Superintendent	Member Secretary
3.	Smti Dipti Phukan, Deputy Director	Member
4.	Smti Smriti Rekha Borah, Deputy Director	Member
5.	Shri Prabil Baishya, Superintendent	Member
6.	Dr. Rijumoni Sarmah, Sr. Assistant	Member

7. Smti Debosmita Ghosh, State Coordinator, Human Right, External Member Law Network, Guwahati Chapter

The Committee will take necessary measures for enquiry, redressal and settlement of the complaints as per Act.

Director, Women and Child Development, Assam.

Memo.No.DWCD(G)260/2010/272-A

Dated Guwahati the 29th March, 2023.

## Copy to:-

- 1. P.S to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Department of Women & Child Development, Dispur, uwahati-6.
- 2. The Members concerned.
- 3. The Branch Officers (All), Nazarat Branch, Directorate of Women & Child Development for information.
- 4. Office Order registers.

Women and Child Development, Assam.